Skip to main content
LaFayette School District Home
schooltool Click here to report bullying Click here for Food Services Read the GreenSheet Newsletter
 
 
 
 
 

Boil Water Order Lifted - GS/DO/Transportation


Boil Water Advisory Lifted for Grimshaw Elementary/Transportation/District Office

 

November 7, 2022

 

Good Morning,

 

The Onondaga County Health Department has lifted the boil water advisory for Grimshaw Elementary, the Transportation Building/District Office. The county health department performed testing on water samples pulled on Friday and Saturday. All samples returned clean results and the county has subsequently lifted the boil water advisory.

 

Thank you to our partners at Onondaga County Health Department and LaFayette’s food service, maintenance and custodial workers for their assistance during the boil water advisory. Signage has been removed from our drinking fountains and sinks regarding the boil water advisory. Bottled water is still available while supplies last.

 

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact me at 315-529-9550 (cell) or jbelfield@lafayetteschools.org

 

Sincerely,

Jeremy Belfield

Superintendent of Schools

LaFayette Central School District

footer logo

Jeremy Belfield
Superintendent


5955 Route 20 West
LaFayette, NY 13084
Phone: 315-677-9728
315-677-3372 FAX

Developed by CNYRIC